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June 12, 2013 
 
The Briarwood Action Network (BAN) is officially fed up with the lack of respect and communication 
from the NYS Department of Transportation, other city and state agencies, and contractors involved 
in the local construction on the Kew Gardens Interchange Project. 
 
BAN has spent months trying to get timely and accurate updates about this project and its effects on 
our neighborhood. Now, today, we are presented with another unannounced, drastic change to 
pedestrian and vehicular traffic patterns. We know these changes, when implemented without 
warning, pose dangers to residents and travelers. 
 
BAN is presently contacting the agencies involved in this project and our elected officials to express 
our disappointment and, once again, request the promised community liaison to provide updates and 
advance notice of drastic changes. We urge all of our neighbors to do the same. 
 
Please post any responses, feedback, or comments to our facebook page 
(www.facebook.com/Briarwood-Action-Network) to share thoughts and information with your 
neighbors. 
 
A copy of this letter will also be available in the “Helpful Information” section of our website 
http://www.briarwoodactionnetwork.com/usefulinfo.html 

 

Adam S. Levine, NYS Dept of Transportation 
718-482-4526 
alevine@dot.state.ny.us 
 
Craig Ruyle 
Area Construction Supervisor, NYS DOT 
718-482-4791 
craig.ruyle@dot.ny.gov 
 
 
Assemblyman Michael Simanowitz 
718-969-1508 
simanowitzm@assembly.state.ny.us 
 
State Senator Malcolm Smith      
718-454-0162          
masmith@senate.state.ny.us 
Representative Gregory Meeks      
718-725-6000        
http://meeks.house.gov/ 
 
Council Member James F. Gennaro     
718-217-4969        
jgennaro@council.nyc.gov      
 
Senator Kirsten Gillibrand      
212-688-6262        
http://www.gillibrand.senate.gov/ 
 
City Council Speaker Christine C. Quinn     
212-564-7757        
http://council.nyc.gov/d3/html/members/home.shtml 
 
Governor Andrew Cuomo 
518-474-8390 
www.governor.ny.gov 
 

Joseph Raskin, MTA, Dept of Transit 
646-252-2653 
joseph.raskin@nyct.com 
 
Philip Trapani 
Assistant Vice President 
Greenmam - Pedersen, Inc. 
718-291-5286 
ptrapani@gpinet.com 
 
Assemblyman David I. Weprin 
718-428-7900 
weprind@assembly.state.ny.us  
 
State Senator Tony Avella 
718-357-3094 
avella@nysenate.gov  
 
Representative Grace Meng 
718-423-2154 
http://meng.house.gov/ 
 
Senator Charles Schumer 
212-486-4430 
http://www.schumer.senate.gov/ 
 
Queens Borough Pres., Helen Marshall 
718-286-3000 
info@queensbp.org 
 
Mayor Michael R. Bloomberg 
www.nyc.gov/mayor 
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